North Carolina Medical Care Commission
Hospitals/Healthcare Systems

Monetary Value of Community Benefits Reported on NCHA ANDI Form

FYE 2009 and 2008
On file as of August 2, 2010

Healthcare Entity
Alamance Regional Medical Center

Angel Medical Center

Blue Ridge Healthcare System
Cape Fear Valley

CaroMont Health

Chatham Hospital

Cleveland County Healthcare

Duke University Health System

First Health of the Carolinas

Halifax Regional Medical Center
Harnet Health (Betsy Johnson)

High Point Regional Medical System
Hugh Chatham Memorial Hospital
Iredell Memorial

J. Arthur Doshier

Lenoir Memorial

Lincoln Medical Center

Maria Parham Hospital

The McDowell Hospital

Mission Hospital

Morehead Memorial Hospital

The Moses H. Cone Memorial Hospital and Affiliates
North Carolina Baptist Hospital
Novant Health

Person Memorial Hospital

Pungo Hospital

Randolph Hospital

Rex Healthcare

Rutherford Hospital

Scotland Memorial Hospital
Southeastern Regional Medical Center
Stanly Regional Medical Center
Transylvania Community Hospital
Union Medical Center

University Health Systems of Eastern Carolina
Wake Med Health & Hospitals
Watauga Medical Center

Wayne Memorial

WestCare (Harris Regional)

Wilkes Regional Medical Center
Wilson Medical Center

Total

Average (reporting entities)

NA: not available

Total
Community
Benefits

$26,787,203

$4,841,988
$27,520,734
$56,671,000
$36,937,848
$1,837,218
$37,308,257
$226,955,219
$33,240,219
$10,927,369
$14,241,763
$19,053,472
$1,565,272
$24,519,354
$4,471,255
$9,676,162
$10,783,278
$8,737,455
$5,230,709
$60,607,145
$11,087,574
$114,811,114
$104,927,174
$431,858,423
$564,781
$1,635,162
$7,231,592
$85,230,565
$9,093,770
$14,560,954
$24,695,733
$11,480,699
$4,021,063
$11,308,554
$172,415,567
$211,088,942
$15,329,781
$22,962,584
$7,493,399
$10,553,916
$19,326,779

$1,913,591,046

$46,672,952

Bad
Debt
Costs

$8,480,625

$2,740,555
$11,589,236
$7,280,000
$12,581,635
$1,686,294
$8,202,064
$25,177,182
$9,688,611
$5,905,007
$5,898,968
$13,371,476
$4,682,469
$5,022,974
$2,465,230
$9,273,931
$3,862,204
$5,634,644
$2,736,725
$27,116,136
$5,903,172
$25,104,041
$24,447,060
$39,368,201
$2,993,631
$1,072,167
$9,351,111
$9,356,265
$5,097,776
$6,561,578
$12,798,405
$3,726,147
$2,384,122
$6,184,571
$42,299,695
$11,049,878
$4,378,634
$9,226,367
$3,259,631
$3,895,617
$5,879,045

$407,733,080

$9,944,709

Total
FYE 2009
$35,267,828
$7,582,543
$39,109,970
$63,951,000
$49,519,483
$3,523,512
$45,510,321
$252,132,401
$42,928,830
$16,832,376
$20,140,731
$32,424,948
$6,247,741
$29,542,328
$6,936,485
$18,950,093
$14,645,482
$14,372,099
$7,967,434
$87,723,281
$16,990,746
$139,915,155
$129,374,234
$471,226,624
$3,558,412
$2,707,329
$16,582,703
$94,586,830
$14,191,546
$21,122,532
$37,494,138
$15,206,846
$6,405,185
$17,493,125
$214,715,262
$222,138,820
$19,708,415
$32,188,951
$10,753,030
$14,449,533
$25,205,824

$2,321,324,126

$56,617,662

CBT: 8/2/10

Total
FYE 2008
$35,633,142
$8,284,550
$40,488,198
$98,331,000
$40,627,214
NA
$44,917,099
$228,673,506
$44,663,441
$13,277,796
$16,331,472
$41,751,255
$7,731,526
$25,382,061
$5,644,530
$17,993,276
$12,908,123
$11,985,745
$7,233,247
$101,364,241
$16,984,681
$131,625,675
$104,314,918
$473,896,147
$4,458,723
$2,330,192
$14,829,415
$73,943,545
$11,551,812
$19,416,833
$45,713,868
$14,258,736
$4,911,105
$19,442,135
$185,901,835
$197,814,437
$25,705,484
$29,670,976
$14,684,998
$10,606,455
$23,444,207

$2,228,727,599

$55,718,190
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